Aircraft Record Genera	I Information (3)					
Manufacturer Cess n	a	estation.	Model 18	2F		ness (
Serial 18255 03			Registration Numb	per N 36	39U	
Date of Manufacture						6,000
Engine(s) currently installed: Manufacturer Continent	tal	Model O	-470 - R	Serial	84706-3	5-R-4
Manufacturer		Model				ton to
Propeller(s) currently installed:	411		Model 2A	34050.	NP	
HUB Model 5 90 A - 8				Seria		
Blade Model C 2391		Serial		al		
Blade Model 4492		Serial		al		Artela
Sidd model X · J · X	7	_ Jeriai	444			100
07/18/2016 Replaced right mair 06-00754. All work	N3639U with Air Hawk 60	TT334 00-6 Ply Tordance	Fire Replace	SMOH 1796 ed tube with maintenanc	Leakguard tub	e p/n
John Ferguson	PPL#3157547	Jo	hu J	Eugusa	n	
09/01/2016	N3639U	ТТ33	60.9	SMOH 18	14.5	
Replaced tachomet tachometer cable we engine and verified	/ p/n S2550-2. A	All markin	gs and tach	from Aircraft time set by	t Spruce. Rep Aircraft Spruce	laced e. Ran
John Ferguson	A&P 3157547	Joh	J.	eigewon		
		1				Word Street

LOG ID# 48	0 01-December-2016	6 WO# 19650 RI	EF# 20062	2 F Street Belleville, MI 48111 Pg 1 / 1
DISCREPANCY: Model: KX-15 ACTION: BENC AND PERFORM FOUND CHANNE PUT IN MISSI	19650-1 KX-155 DIS KING KX-155 DISPLA 5 Part#: 069-1024- H CHECKED AND VERIF ED MOD 23 TO REPLACI LING GMARDS BAD. RING WASHER AND PIN.	Y BAD	1 LEANED DISPLAY A STYLE "LED". FO AV AND COM SIDE. CTURE ALIGNMENT	AND SOCKET, NO HELP. REMOVED DISPLAY UND SWITCHES NOT TURNING PROPERLY. HOLD DOWN SCREW LOOSE ON COVER. PROCEDURE. BENCH CHECKED O.K
03/11/2017	N3639	U ·	TT 3366.9	SMOH 1820.5
John Fergus		3157547		Firgusen 7
Installed check sa Anthony	new o-ring p/n Natisfactory.	639U //S26775-224 o &P 3234153	TT 3367.1 n RH brake ca	SMOH 1820.7 aliper. Bled brake, serviced and lea
4/27/2017	TT 3369.0	TSMOH 1822.	ENGINE	OVERHAUL.



24387 Airport Rd. Coshocton, OH 43812 Phone: 740-622-6848

Registration:	N3639U	Date:	05/23/2018
Manufacturer:	Cessna	Hobbs Time:	sed Alterations
Model:	182F	Tach Time:	3369.0
Serial Number:	18255039	Total Time:	3369.0

- Engine previously removed from aircraft and overhauled by MMS Aviation (CRS #UUMR721L) under W/O 2398RS dated 01/24/2018.
- Removed engine mount. Replaced 14.5" section of left diagonal brace and 10.5" section of right diagonal brace with 4130 .058"x7/8" OD steel tubing, and repaired section of 4130 .049"x1" OD with fishmouth and rosette welds, also a scarf weld over the aft crossmember. Mount was then sand blasted, primed, and painted. Repairs made referencing Structural Repair Manual, Section 19-4E. Reinstalled engine mount with new hardware including upper bolts P/N AN6-25A (x2), lower bolts P/N AN6-34A (x2), locknuts P/N MS20365-624C (x4), washers P/N 0550153-1 (x4). Torqued in accordance with Cessna 100 Series Maintenance Manual Section 1 (190 in. lbs.). Installed heat shields, including one new shield fabricated from .025" stainless steel.
- Mounted engine on aircraft with existing hardware and 4 new Barry engine mounts, P/N 94110-40. Torqued to 470 in. lbs.
- Removed spacer washers to tighten propeller governor v-clamp and safetied.
- Alternator (P/N 015-01237, S/N A-5616) previously removed from engine under W/O 2398RS. Replaced with alternator (P/N 015-01237, S/N A-4066) overhauled by Aerotech of Louisville, Inc. (PU4R453M) under W/O 122743, dated 08/29/2017. Installed alternator with new belt (P/N 539547-31.19), safetied as required. Replaced wiring from alternator output to circuit breaker with M22759/16-6 using terminals 321298 and 33466. Replaced wiring from regulator terminal block to filter on firewall with M22759/16-18 using terminals 36152 (x2) and 36154 (x2). Replaced field & ground wiring from regulator to alternator with M27500-14T61T14 using terminals 320561 (x2) and 51864-2 (x2). Installed new terminal 320565 to ground shielding on field wire from master switch to alternator regulator.
- Installed exhaust system in accordance with Cessna 100 Series Maintenance Manual pg. 12-52 with 24 new exhaust stack nuts (P/N MS20500-428) and 6 new gaskets (P/N SA628260). Nuts torqued to 128 in. lbs. (Continental M0 Manual table B). New bolts and lock nuts
- Fuel and oil lines installed

(continued)

- Fabricated new baffle hooks (x4) and installed with existing springs (x2) and 2 new springs, P/N 0450277-11. Replaced baffle seal with 175" of silicone seal P/N 05-00770. Installed P/N AN931-6-16 grommets (x6) for spark plug wires in engine baffling.
- Installed propeller (McCauley model 2A34C50-NP, S/N 723671). Torqued nuts to 48 ft. lbs.
- Replaced throttle control cable, prop. governor control cable, and mixture control cable with new, P/N's MCS1222-6S, MCS1223-3, and MC600-72. Installation and rigging completed IAW Cessna 100 Series Maintenance Manual section 12 and service bulletin SE79-6.
- CHT wire replaced with 16GA (P/N M22759/16-16) wire and terminal lugs (P/N AMP36160, AMP320619) and installed into #1 cylinder
- Fuel strainer control cable not attached and found to be non-functioning. Manual drain valve installed previously. Fuel strainer control
- Engine oil access door removed, cleaned, and inspected. Corrosion removed, and primed. Latch assembly removed, customer latch (P/N S1188-1) installed. Reattached to cowl top.

- Removed LH flap for repair and disassembled. Fabricated leading edge skin from 2024T3 .020" aluminum, using original as a pattern. Replaced upper and lower skins with new, P/Ns 0523901-21 & 0523901-19 with new. Inspected all other LH flap components, removed corrosion, etched, Alodined, and primed with Akso-Noble primer. Assembled flap with trailing edge stiffener, McFarlane P/N MC1741-79.5. Painted with Metacryl. Installed LH flap and push-pull rod with existing flap rollers. Torqued.
- Removed right flap to inspect roller arms. Reinstalled right flap using existing hardware and connected right flap push pull rod. Torqued.
- Installed 14 new button plugs in RH flap, and 14 in LH flap. P/N S1093-1.
- Aileron and flap carry-through pulleys removed, inspected, lubricated, and reinstalled.

- MLG wheels and brake calipers removed. Brakes removed from wheel assembly. Wheels, brake caliper assemblies inspected. Replaced LH brake linings (P/N 066-105) x 2. All wheel bearings cleaned, inspected, repacked with Mobil SHC 100 grease. Reinstalled bearings in
- Serviceable gear springs obtained, LH P/N 0741601-1, RH P/N 0741601-2. Surface corrosion removed from faces of springs, and up to 0.011" of material removed from leading and trailing edges of legs referencing Cessna Model 100 Series Service Manual D138-13-1, section 5-5A.b. Painted springs and reinstalled steps (ref. item #43). Springs installed (ref. CSM section 5-6) with new hardware. (2) (continued) NAS146-34, (4) NAS147-34, (2) MS20002-6C, and (4) MS20002-7C.

(cont.) • Stripped paint from MLG steps. Repainted, including a coat of Wing Walk on step area. Aluminum shims installed to fill the play between step and landing legs. Used Henkel Hysol Fa9309.3NA epoxy paste to glue steps on in accordance with maintenance manual requirements. YE • Fabricated new left and right MLG fairing mounting plates out of 2024T3 .090" thickness. Existing plates were used as a template. 20. NLG DA • Removed NLG and replaced steering collar with used collar of the same part # 0743601-1. Inspection on replacement part included stripping the paint, checking for cracks, cleaning, an inspecting the bearings. Bearings lubricated with Mobile SHC 100 grease. Part found to be in serviceable condition. Removed paint on nose gear assembly. Applied one coat of primer and two of paint. Replaced all seals using seal kit SK172-1F. Torqued nuts in accordance with values given on pg. 1-3 of Cessna 100 Series Maintenance Manual. Reinstalled NLG and serviced with Mil-H-5606 fluid and Nitrogen. Nose wheel removed. Replaced both nose wheel bearing cups with new Timken LM67010. Cleaned and painted wheel halves. Cleaned and inspected bearings and found them to be serviceable. Lubricated bearings with Mobile SHC-100. Torqued wheel halves to 85 in/lb, and inflated tire. Nose wheel reinstalled and safetied. Removed shimmy damper. Replaced shimmy dampener clevis bolt with new part #AN23-19 and clevis pin MS20392-2C-23. Upsized hole on steer torque arm to accommodate a bushing made from 4130 steel tubing. Clevis bolt greased with MIL-G-23549. Clevis pin safetied with .040 safety wire. Shimmy damper serviced with MIL-H-5606 and installed. Removed steering bungee boot and replaced with serviceable boot, P/N 0713666-1. Cleaned and inspected boot and coated with stratoflex P/N 5027. Installed. Fuselage and Wings Registration numbers painted in standard 12" format. Removed surface corrosion from various locations and touched up aircraft paint. Installed jack pad attach points in wings referencing Cessna SNL 05-1, and modification kit MK206-57-02A. Hardware includes: AN525-10R7 screws x 4 and MS21069L3 nutplates x 4. Serviced and charged new G-35 battery, SN: G02991796. Old windshield defrost scat tube removed. Installed new 23 in. long scat tube P/N 05-29908. Removed pilot's side door stop arm and replaced with door steward, P/N 200C10-1 (STC #SA0120SE), per instruction included (MVA-200C10M0). FAA Form 337 dated 05/02/2018 submitted, and added to equipment list. (continued) (continued) • Installed four 0511165 eyebolts in baggage area in accordance with Cessna 100 Series Maintenance Manual pg. 3-28 using 2 back holes/nutplates provided and replacing 2-L3 nutplates with MS21069-L4 to accommodate the two forward eyebolts. CCR26455-3-4 rivets were used /E Freed and lubed cabin air control cable. Replaced vent screens on left and right wing (leading edge). Replaced missing vent adapter on left wing with adapter 0501137-1 and felt seals. • Pilot and co-pilot seat suspension was torn and unserviceable. Removed seat bottoms and reupholstered seat suspensions with original foam and covering, and new seat support material. Seat support material has been tested by Diversified Testing Laboratories, Inc. (Invoice No. 47852) and found to meet 14 CFR 23.853(d)(3)(v). Rosen visor installation (STC #SA00871SE) verified using Installation Instructions Rosen 90541-0118-012 Rev. F. FAA Form 337 dated 05/02/2018 submitted to complete installation. Damaged area (approx. 3" x 3") in fuselage skin under battery box removed. Patch fabricated using .020" 2024T3 aluminum sheet using Cessna 100 Structural Repair Manual Fig. 19-4. Painted and installed per previously said manual. Longitudinal bulkheads (P/N 0712631-1, 0712631-6) at battery box removed. Corrosion removed from fuselage skin in battery box area, and painted area with self-etching primer. P/N 0712631-1 found to be non-serviceable. New part fabricated using existing as pattern using .032" 2024T3 sheet aluminum. Reinstalled bulkheads. Coated area with Randolph Aircraft Finish #345 acid proof paint along with coating inside of existing serviceable battery box. Replaced existing battery box rivet mounts with (10) AN526C-832R8 screws, (10) AN960-8L washers, (7) MS20364-832A nuts, (3) MS20365-832A nuts. New 3/8" vinyl drain tube replaced attached with (P/N A3122-8-1J) clamp. Airframe treated with ACF-50. See W/O 2398-3RS for battery installation, installation and alignment/camber of wheels, and installation of brakes. The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller, or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Administration. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order

#2398-1RS

(Authorized Signature) for MMS Aviation; FAA approved repair station certificate no UUMR721L; 24387 Airport Rd, Coshocton, OH 43812

Jennifer Hands



24387 Airport Rd. Coshocton, OH 43812 Phone: 740-622-6848

Registration:	N3639U	Date:	04/03/2019
Manufacturer:	Cessna	Hobbs Time:	
Model:	182F	Tach Time:	3369.0
Serial Number:	18255039	Total Time:	3369.0

- •The following equipment was removed from aircraft; attitude gyro, directional gyro, tachometer, manifold pressure gauge, vertical speed indicator, clock, EGT gauge, vacuum gauge, carb ice detector, engine instrument cluster, ADF antenna, Narco AT165 transponder, Narco MK12D nav/com transceiver, KMA12 Audio Panel, ARC IN-525B course indicator, ARC R-443B glideslope receiver, ARC R-402A marker beacon receiver, Sigtronics SPA-400 intercom, Narco ELT-10 transmitter, all associated wiring, antenna cables and mounting hardware.
- •Removed original pilot instrument panel and fabricated new using .073" 2024T3 alclad aluminum. Powder coated the panel and mounted using original mounting locations. Fabricated an overlay for copilot panel using .032" Alclad aluminum, Powder coated and mounted using Qty 8 MS35206-245 screws and NAS1329A08K75 rivnuts.
- Fabricated mount shelf, from 2024T3 x .040 alclad. Installed forward of copilots instrument panel between station 0.50 and station 17.00 above glove compartment. See FAA Form 337 dated 03/28/2019 for details.
- •Installed JPI EDM900 P/N 790000-A S/N 7673, engine monitor with ice detection in accordance with STC SA01435SE, SA00432SE, JPI Report No. 908 Rev. K dated 5/2/2017, and JPI Report No.503 Rev. B Dated 03/14/97. See FAA Form 337 dated 04/01/2019 for details.

Continued

- •Installed placard on instrument panel stating "Do Not Rely on Fuel Flow Instrument to Determine Fuel Levels in Tanks"
- Pg 2 of 5
- Fabricated mounting bracket for EDM900 circuit breaker and clock fuse holder using 0.040 2024-T3 aluminum.
- •Installed cap P/N 10-06754 on tachometer drive
- •Shortened oil pressure sense hose and fire sleeve, and reassembled hose using existing fittings. Pressure tested hose to 2000 psi, reinstalled hose to engine and routed to JPI oil pressure sensor.
- Fabricated new manifold pressure sense line with new 1/8x0.030 copper tube and serviceable fittings, and routed to JPI manifold pressure
- •Removed Fuel supply line between gascolator and carburetor. Fabricated new lines using Mil-6000-8 hose and Aeroquip 491-8D Qty. 4 fittings to accommodate installation of JPI fuel flow transducer.
- Fabricated new fuel primer line between fuel strainer and firewall bulkhead fitting using new 1/8x0.030 copper tubing and two new ferrules Pi N AN819-2D and two new nuts P/N AN818-2D.
- •Removed left wing fuel sender Stewart Warner P/N 07260110. Replaced with McFarlane P/N MC0726110-1 and Cessna Gasket P/N S1588-
- Fabricated new drain line using 1/4"x.035" 5052-O tubing, AN818-4D nut, AN819-4D ferrule and AN833-4D bulkhead fitting. Reinstalled oil drain line from air/oil separator to cylinder #2 rocker box cover.
- Fabricated cover plates for holes in firewall from old engine instrumentation using 0.024" stainless steel.
- •Installed one MS25171-2S and two MS25171-1S insulating nipples over terminals on alternator. Installed three MS25171-3S and one MS25171-1S insulating nipples over terminals on starter solenoid and starter. Installed two MS25171-1S insulating nipples over P-lead terminals on magnetos.
- •Installed new ACI: Technologies Model E-04 406 Mhz ELT system S/N 23344 in accordance with ACK model E-04 ELT installation manual P/N E04M Rev 1.9 Dated 03/24/2017. Remote switch mounted on pilot instrument panel above control yoke. ELT registered with NOAA on 03 -07-2019 Code 2DC88 AB660 FFBFF. ELT Battery P/N E-04.0 expires April 30, 2023, RCPI Battery P/N PX28L or equivalent expires March 7, 2029, Audio Alert Indicator battery Duracell CR2 expires March 7, 2029.

- •Installed Quiet Power Dual USB charger QP100 P/N 70-790001 S/N 180104002 on lower left side of the pilots instrument panel. Installation •installed Quiet Power Dual USB charget QLT00 That all 1884 and 1884 are a Dated June 2015. Input power is through avionics buss and was in accordance with Quiet Power installation manual #98-790002, Rev 3 Dated June 2015. Input power is through avionics buss and protected with a Klixon 7274-2-3 circuit breaker labeled "USB"
- •Installed new Garmin GMA345 Audio Panel P/N 011-03520-00, S/N 3Z0005815 in number 2 position of radio stack. Installation was done in accordance with Garmin GMA345 Installation Manual P/N 190-01878-02 Rev. 3 Dated April 2018. Audio connections are to GTN650 as Com-1/Nav 1, KX 155 as Com 2/Nav 2, KN62 as DME and cabin speaker. Intercom is connected to pilot, co-pilot and two rear seat passengers. input power is through avionics buss and protected with a Klixon 7274-2-5 circuit breaker labeled "Audio"
- •Installed Garmin GTN650 GPS/SBAS Navigation System in accordance with STC SA02019SE-D. Installed GTN 650 P/N 011-02256-00, S/ N 178025343 in number 3 position of radio stack, and a GA35 GPS Antenna P/N 013-00235-00 S/N 149097 on empennage at station 127.5. See FAA Form 337 dated 04/02/2019 for details.
- •Installed Garmin G5 Electronic Flight Instruments in accordance with STC SA01818WI. Installed two, Garmin G5 in pilot instrument panel P/N 011-03809-00, S/N 4JQ005690 as a Primary Flight Display (ATT) and S/N 4JQ018255 as a HSI with a GAD29B Interface Adapter P/N 010-01172-11, S/N5DL002608 on mounting shelf, and GMU11 Electronic Compass P/N 010-01788-01, S/N 56J007003 at right wing station 155, Installation was done using Garmin G5 Installation Manual P/N 190-01112-10 Rev. 14 Dated July 2018. Units were connected to Garmin GTN650 GPS/Nav and pitot and static system. Input power is through master buss and protected with Klixon 7274-2-5 circuit breakers labeled "G5/ATT", "G5/HSI" and "GAD29" See FAA Form 337 dated 04/01/2019 for details.
- •Installed a 5" access panel on right wing between wing stations 154 and 172 using Cessna 100 Series Maintenance Manual Rev 1 Section 19 Structural Repairs as a reference.
- •Installed Appareo Stratus ES transponder P/N 153510-000069 S/N 200831 in number 6 position of radio stack. Installation was done in accordance with Appareo Stratus ES/ESG Installation Instructions Doc # 60084-000032 Rev. 2.2 Dated 9/12/2018. Transponder connected to

Continued

P9 4.45

GTN650 and A30 altitude encoder. Input power is through avionics buss and protected with a Klixon 7274-2-5 circuit breaker labeled "XPNDR"

- •Removed and reinstalled Kollsman altimeter P/N 671BK-010 S/N AF43-8079. Unit was overhauled by Kelly Instruments Inc. of Wichita KS FAA CRS OP2R065L Work order number 137704 Dated Feb 11, 2019.
- •Removed and reinstalled Garwin airspeed indicator P/N 22-696-055 S/N 3124. Unit was overhauled by Kelly Instruments Inc. of Wichita KS FAA CRS OP2R065L Work order number 137705 Dated Feb 11, 2019.
- •Installed serviceable United Instruments vertical speed indicator P/N C661080-0101 S/N 87498.
- •Removed all pitot and static lines and replace with new 1/4" PolyFlo tubing. Replaced pilot side static sump with new P/N S2043-1. System was leak checked after installation of instrument panels. Leak check within limits.
- •New Superior Panel Technology Glare Shield Kit P/N ACS # 11-06324 installed as per manufactures GL-S Installation Manual Revision 1
- •Removed all antenna cables and installed new cable using RG-400. New antenna cable are Marker Beacon, GPS, Com1, Com2, Nav1. Nav2, DME, and Transponder. ELT antenna and remote were connected using cables provided with transmitter. All other wiring if not supplied by the manufacturer was of the type M22759/16 -XX or M27500-22TGXT14 of appropriate size called for in installation instructions of the various
- Removed and reinstalled serviceable King KX155 transceiver P/N 069-1024-30 S/N 63351 as Nav/Com2 and K1208 P/N 066-3056-00 S/N 51087 as Nav2 indicator. KX155 install in the #4 position of radio stack and K1208 mounted on left side of pilot instrument panel. Installation was done in accordance with King KX155/165 Installation Manual P/N 006-00179-0006 Rev. 6 Dated Oct 1994 and Kl208/209 Installation Manual P/N 066-00140-0004 Rev 4, Dated Aug 2002. Input power is through avionics buss and protected with a Klixon 7274-2-10 circuit breaker labeled "NAV/COM2. Unit cooled by Lone Star P/N LS03-02040 cooing fan.
- •Removed King KN62 P/N 066-1064-00 S/N 2375 and all associated wiring. Installed serviceable KN64 P/N 066-1088-00 S/N 5921in #5 position of radio stack. . Installation was done in accordance with King KN62/62A/64 Installation Manual P/N 006-00144-0007 Rev. 7 Dated

Continued

Nov 2004. Remote channeling is selectable from Nav 1 and 2 via toggle switch mounted on pilot instrument panel adjacent to KN64. Ps 5 • F 5

•Removed and reinstalled ACK Altitude encoder M/N A30.5 S/N 23344 on forward side of copilot instrument panel. Installation was done in accordance with ACK Technologies Inc. Model A-30 Altitude Digitizer Installation Manual P/N A30M Rev 06 dated 2/11/2015 Input power is through the avionics bus and protected with a Klixon 7274-2-2 labeled "ENC"

•Installed Nulite instruments lights P/N LW3014 on turn coordinator and airspeed indicator, P/N LW3014V on vertical speed indicator, and P/N LW3014AA on the altimeter. Lights were connected and controlled by the instrument light dimmer.

•Removed and replaced CIGAR, NAV LTS, ROT BCN, PITOT HT, INST LT airframe circuit breakers with serviceable circuit breakers P/N S-1232-10.

•Removed existing avionics switch and installed a new avionics master switch P/N W31M-40 on pilot side sub panel and labeled "Avionics Master"

•All of the equipment that was installed under this work order has been operationally checked.

•Installed new placards over pilot side sub-panel and co-pilot panel with correct labeling of all circuit breakers.

- Aircraft weighed with unusable fuel and full oil. The total empty weight is 1755 Lbs. at a moment of 59270 giving an empty weight Center of Gravity of 33.8 Inches. New useful load of 1045 Lbs. This information superseded previous weight dated 04/30/1999 and was inserted in the aircrafts logbook
- Equipment list addendum was added to aircraft records

The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller, or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order # 2398-2RS

Signed:

(Authorized Signature) for MMS Aviation;
FAA approved repair station certificate no UUMR721L;
24387 Airport Rd, Coshocton, OH 43812

The following altimeter system and altitude reporting educates and inspections as required by FAR 91.411 i.a.w. FAPP. E have been performed: Par (a) Static system, date 4/2/19 Par (b) Altimeters, Model 65 (A+t.) 65 (HAPP) Par (c) Integrated system to 20,000 feet Details of this inspection are on file at this repair station W/O 3749 Technician M. K. Caldwell 4 date 4/2 CRS E91	ns, Tests, Repairs and Attended in Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or les for other specific entries.)
ProAv Aircraft Services (rev3-1-2016) CRS E9T	The following altimeter system and altitude reporting equipment tests and inspections as required by FAR 91.411 i.a.w. FAR 43 App. E have been performed: Par (a) Static system, date 4/2/19 Par (b) Altimeters, Model Kollsman 671BK-010 Serial Number AF43-8079 Par (c) Integrated system to 20,000 feet Details of this inspection are on file at this repair station under W/O 3749 Technician M. L. Caldwell To Gate 4/2/19 ProAv Aircraft Services (rev3-1-2016) CRS E9TR271N

ATC Trans	sponder Tests	s and Inspec	tions as re	quired by FAR 91
- *** (a) & (b), have been	performed	IAW FAR	quired by FAR 91 43, Appendix E&
TXPR Mode	el Stra	tus E		
S/N 200	1831			The same of the sa
ENCODER	Model A	KA-	30.0	Contraction of the Contraction of the Contraction
3/1 /46	1006		tellenia dell'insumi, Armada ette co	and the second collaboration to the second collaboration of
Tested to	10,000			FFET
Technician	49 10	1 11		man and the second of the second or second of the land
Production	The Cale	well To	date	4/2/19
A TORY ALI	craft Service	ces (rev3-1-20	016)	CRS ESTR271N



24387 Airport Rd. Coshocton, OH 43812 Phone: 740-622-6848

Registration:	N3639U	Date:	04/08/2019
Manufacturer:	Cessna	Hobbs Time:	N/A
Model:	182F	Tach Time:	3369.0
Serial Number:	18255039	Total Time:	3369.0

AD Compliance was verified thru the Bi-weekly period of 2019-07. The following actions were accomplished:

AD77-04-05: Carb air box seal was inspected and confirmed to be in serviceable condition.

AD79-08-03: Cigar lighter wiring confirmed to contain a 10 amp circuit breaker.

AD83-13-01: Fabricated and installed placard; Inspected fuel caps, and replaced cap gaskets. Next due@4/2020.

AD11-10-09: Inspected seats and seat tracks for cracks and wear. Next Due@ 3469.0TTAF or 4/30/2020.

AD96-12-22: F&M Spin-on oil filter adaptor installed under STC#SE09356SC. Transfer Tube Nut will require re-torque after 10 hours of engine operation, 3379.0 tach.

ELT tested as per 14CFR, Part 91.207(d). Ops checked good. Main Battery expires: 4/30/2023.

The following individuals participated in this maintenance event: Jenny Haver, Mark Heikoop, Jim Newman, and Tim Obarow.

- Removed, cleaned, and inspected all wheel bearings. All bearings are serviceable. Packed bearings with Mobil SHC 100 grease and
 reassembled. Serviced tires with air and reinstalled on aircraft.
- Aligned MLG axles and replaced temporary bolts with new AN5-25A (4ea) and AN6-24A(4ea) bolts and new nuts NAS679A5(4ea) and NAS679A6 (4ea). Installed MLG wheels, and safetied. Replaced 4 brake pad attach bolts with new PN: 103-11600. Filled brake system with MIL-H-5606 fluid and bled.

Continued

DATE			Hepair Facility. (See I	back pages for other specific entries.	
			Descombled to	ith navy gaskats DN: T308_2 (2ea)	
•				ith new gaskets PN: T308-2 (2ea).	
-•			er with new PN: BA-8103		
•				d right wing tank fill ports. (39 gallons, 100 c	ctane minimum)
•			sket with new PN: 06-009		
•		ion on lower right hand	side of fuselage, forward	of the wing strut attachment. Replaced 5 river	ts. Primed and painted
	affected area.				
•		ire extinguisher PN: 13-			
•				 Reassembled using new o-rings PN: MS28' hydraulic fluid and reinstalled. 	775-012 (2ea), MS28775
•	Obtained FAA Fi PN: 0721207-1 a	ield Approval and instal nd 0721207-2, on the le	lled refueling steps PN: 0° off and right sides of aircra	701126-1 and 071126-2, handles PN: 071319 aft.	1-1 (2ea), and strut steps
•				eats, with new parts fabricated from 2024-T3	aluminum using the old
	parts as a pattern.	Operational check good	d.		
•	Fabricated gust lo	ock from piano wire. Fal	bricated placard and attac	ched to wire lock via aluminum plate.	
					Continued
ATE			The state of the s	e back pages for other specific entries.)	
•	Accomplished ca	pacity test of aircraft ba	ttery, G-35, SN: G029917	796. Test results >85%. Charged and installed b	attery in aircraft
•	Operated engine,	as installed after overha	aul. Ground run performan	nce and oil leak check are satisfactory.	
				ed out and mounted near compass.	
	file at this Re	epair Station under Wor	rk Order # 2398-3RS (Authorized Signature	d is approved for return to service. Pertinent de	
		FAA	approved repair station 24387 Airport Rd, Co	n certificate no UUMR721L;	
irc	raft owner/op	erator to accomp		ervice flight IAW CFR14, 91.407(b)), prior to carrying
			passer	igers.	
)ate:	2/7/2020	House	TT 53.1 TTAF 3422.1	Name Marty J. King	
Make	Cessna	Model	182F	Certification # 3787558 A&P/IA	
ell #	N3639U	Serial	18255039	Signature muty 9 6	7
nstructi howing ere ma) Batter Batter Maste Starte Engine e origin th FAR mm 337	d Bogert copper cable k ons CE-2-1, revision 04 applicable parts, termi nurfactured by BOGER; ty to Ground #2-6-1 ty positive to master sol ir solenoid to engine sta- or solenoid to engine sta- e block to aircraft groun nal aircraft cables were 1.14, part 21, 303 (b) 2-8	-04-2002, AML amended Data nals wire gauge and material, T AVIATION, INC. using aviati enoid #2-6-2 lenoid #2-6-4 riter #2-6-6 d #2-6-8 used as a template for the co	a 06-17-2010. Starter cable con insulation and cable length. The ion approved cable, fittings and instruction of the replacement c action 5, paragraph 11-88 (c.d), found here in the aircraft's reco	ables built by Bogert Aviation, Inc. Theses cable assemb	6-09 Rev C was also used, ir cable assemblies which
ng Aero	Aviation Services		B Elkhart, IN 46514 EKM	689 North SR25, Bldg1A, Rochester, IN 4	46975 ENC

Date:	6/1/2020	Hours:	TT 70.2 TTAF 3439.2	Name: Marty J. H	Kina	
Make:	Cessna	Model:	182F	Certification#	3787558 A&P/IA	
Tail#	N3639U	Serial:	18255039	Signature: 7	Neity of King	
Commer	nts:				1111	Form ZA-LSR
00 hou	or service and annual insp Airframe AD's at this time	pection: Performed inspect	tion as per Part 43 appendix D	using a Cessna SM Checklist.		, Silli Ziresi
amplia	d with ELT inspection an	d function test in accordan	nce with FAR 91.207(d) next du	e 6/2021		
D 72-07	d ELT battery expires 4/2 K E-04 SN 23344	ttachment P/C/VV //3/201	3 @ TTAF 3209.9. Due every	1000 hours. Due next at TTA	E 4200 0	
0 83-13	3-01 Placard-Improper Fi	uel Cap Sealing. C/W by ir	nspection paragraph (b) 1. No i	uel stains present, caps seali	ng tight and no additional wrinkles in fuel of	
D 84-10	0-01 R1 Bladder Fuel Ce	Ils and Quick Drains. P/C/N vs: Left tank replaced 3/8/2 unism by inspection paragr	W by inspection. Had no wrink 2005 Right tank replaced 3/30 raphs 3.4.5.6.7.8, and 10. Due	es or water, placard not requi /2005. Due every 12 months.	ired. Para (d) DNA due to STC SA2967SV Due next 6/2021 AF 3539.2. (annual or 100 hours).	V modified fuel
emoved	Interior and external ins down airframe and engin	pection covers and cowiin	ng panels		a sous. E. (annual of 100 floats).	
emoved	d all wheels. Cleaned and wheel, removed tube as	repacked all wheel bearing tire. Stripped and repair	inted wheel. Installed a new Go	oodyear flight special II 500X5	6 6 ply tire (505C61-8) and new Goodyear	500X5 tube.
eassemi eplaced	bled wheel and balanced Brackett air filter eleme	wheel assembly. See 81 nt 8103	30-3 in aircraft records			
bricated	fuel strainer for contamir d hinges, controls, pulley	s and belcranks.				
craft rec	cords.				alled new ACS starter diode 16050-2. 813	30-3 forms in
eaned a	ind lubricated flap tracks		n Aerospace Components, LLC			
plied Co	orrosionX corrosion bloc 2.5 amp clock fuse.	k treatment to the wings, f	flaps and ailerons, fuselage, ho	orizontal stabilizer, elevators,	vertical fin and rudder.	
installed craft tes	d Interior and external in st flown by owners, satis	spection covers and cowli factory.	ing panels			
ertify tha	at this aircraft has been i	nspected on 6/1/2020 ii	in accordance with an annual i	nspection 14 CFR Part 43 Ac	pendix D and was found to be in an Airwo	orthy condition.
Mar	to a Ken	n-		nopositor () Of () are 10 / p		
A CAMPINE						
NATUR	RE/ M	3787558/A&P	//IA			
	Aviation Services	arty J King		CM 689 North	SR25, Bldg1A, Rochester, IN 46975	EN
		arty J King	/IA dg. 2B, Elkhart, IN 46514 El	CM 689 North	SR25, Bldg1A, Rochester, IN 46975	EN
Aero A	Aviation Services	arty J King		CM 689 North	7.0	
g Aero A	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb	1205 CR 6 West, Bluss: 195.2	dg. 2B, Elkhart, IN 46514 El	TTAF: 354	7.0 N3639U	
g Aero A	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb	1205 CR 6 West, Bluss: 195.2	dg. 2B, Elkhart, IN 46514 El	TTAF: 354	7.0	
Aero A	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb	1205 CR 6 West, Bluss: 195.2	dg. 2B, Elkhart, IN 46514 El	TTAF: 354	7.0 N3639U	
g Aero A	08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr	1205 CR 6 West, Blooms: 195.2 acks inspection per AL	dg. 2B, Elkhart, IN 46514 El	TTAF: 354	7.0 N3639U	EN
Aero A	08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr	1205 CR 6 West, Blooms: 195.2 acks inspection per AL	dg. 2B, Elkhart, IN 46514 El	TTAF: 354	7.0 N3639U	
Aero A	08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr	1205 CR 6 West, Blooms: 195.2 acks inspection per AL	dg. 2B, Elkhart, IN 46514 El	TTAF: 354 s noted. Next due 08-20 Auguson	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0	
Aero A	08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson	1205 CR 6 West, Bloos: 195.2 acks inspection per AE A&P# 3157547	dg. 2B, Elkhart, IN 46514 El Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect:	TTAF: 354 s noted. Next due 08-20 Fugues Name: Marty J	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0	
Aero A	O8/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks: 195.2 acks inspection per Al A&P# 3157547 Hours:	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: TT 258.2 TTAF 3627	TTAF: 354 s noted. Next due 08-20 Augus	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0	
Aero A	O8/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks: 195.2 acks inspection per Al A&P# 3157547	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect:	TTAF: 354 s noted. Next due 08-20 Fugues Name: Marty J	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0	
Aero A	O8/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blooms: 195.2 acks inspection per Al A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial:	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: TT 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039	TTAF: 354 s noted. Next due 08-20 Augusta 2 Name: Marty J Certification # Signature: 7	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L King 3787558 A&P/IA Muly J Bong	
Aero A	O8/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blooms: 195.2 acks inspection per Al A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial:	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: TT 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039	TTAF: 354 s noted. Next due 08-20 Augusta 2 Name: Marty J Certification # Signature: 7	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L King 3787558 A&P/IA Muly J Bong	
A Aero Aero	O8/15/2020 Hobbe Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202 Cessna N3639U hts: new Met-Co-Aire wing ti 7.	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks: 195.2 acks inspection per All A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial:	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: T1 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039 awing SD1009 dated January 2	TTAF: 354 s noted. Next due 08-20 Sugue Marty J Certification # Signature: 2	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L Kino 3787558 A&P/IA Mutty J Banag Holdings LLC STC SA12WE. Aircraft liste	Form ZA- ed on AML list da
g Aero A Date: Date: Make: Date: Make: Date: Make: Date: Make: Date:	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202 Cessna N3639U Its: new Met-Co-Aire wing ti 7. 1 all navigation lights and attorned, 1) PN 01-078	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks inspection per All A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial: ps after painting, using dra hardware. Installed Whele 20725-01 Whelen Orion 65	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: T1 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039 TT 258 2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039	TTAF: 354 5 noted. Next due 08-20 Fugues 2 Name: Marty J Certification # Signature: 7 2, 1962 and Evans & Bailey H em consisting of 1) PN 01-01 e and Nav Green and 1) PN 01-01	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L King 3787558 A&P/IA Muchy J Boning Holdings LLC STC SA12WE. Aircraft liste	Form ZA- ad on AML list da
g Aero A Date: Make: Lail # Lommen listalled in 22/2017 and d Navigiorobe LE gibility in a gibil	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202 Cessna N3639IJ Its: new Met-Co-Aire wing ti 7. I all navigation lights and approximate to the complete service of the complete service s	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks: 195.2 acks inspection per Ale A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial: ps after painting, using dracks: 195.201 Whelen Orion 64 helen Anti-Collision Light Installation guide and ICA	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: T1 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039 TT 258 2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039	TTAF: 354 5 noted. Next due 08-20 Fugues 2 Name: Marty J Certification # Signature: 7 2, 1962 and Evans & Bailey H em consisting of 1) PN 01-01 e and Nav Green and 1) PN 01-01	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L King 3787558 A&P/IA Muchy J Boning Holdings LLC STC SA12WE. Aircraft liste	Form ZA- ad on AML list da
Date: Date: Make: Lail # Lommen listalled in 22/2017 and of Navignobe LE gibility in a paired of a certrical in the certain paired of a certrical in the certain paired of t	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202 Cassna N3639IJ Its: new Met-Co-Aire wing ti 7. I all navigation lights and approximate to the complete of the complete o	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks: 195.2 acks inspection per Ale A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial: ps after painting, using dracks: 195.201 Whelen Orion 64 helen Anti-Collision Light Installation guide and ICA heps	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: T1 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039 TT 258 2 TTAF 3627 Use LED anti Collision light syst 501G Wing tip light LED Strob Systems Installation and Servi Norm #14718B also used. IC.	TTAF: 354 5 noted. Next due 08-20 Fugues Marty J Certification # Signature: 2 2, 1962 and Evans & Bailey H em consisting of 1) PN 01-01 a and Nav Green and 1) PN 10-01 a and Nav Green and 1) PN 10-01 a Anytime any one segment	221 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 Description of the collision section of 18 LEDs fails, and the collision secti	Form ZA- ad on AML list da p light LED Strob I PTA Tail light ar C SA800EA and the unit must be
g Aero A	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202 Cassna N3639IJ Its: new Met-Co-Aire wing ti 7. I all navigation lights and gation Red, 1) PN 01-078 Din accordance with W List dated May 2, 2018. or replaced. load reduced by 12.5 and) Whelen PAR 36TAXILI 344480 with AM 44AXILI 34448	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks: 195.2 acks inspection per All A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial: ps after painting, using drawn of the company of th	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: T1 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039 TI LED anti Collision light systems Installation and Servi A Form #14718B also used. IC.	TTAF: 354 5 noted. Next due 08-20 Fugues Marty J Certification # Signature: 7 2, 1962 and Evans & Bailey H em consisting of 1) PN 01-01 e and Nav Green and 1) PN 02 e and Nav Green and 1) PN 03 A Anytime any one segment	221 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L King 3787558 A&P/IA All Licenter of the collision section of 18 LEDs fails,	Form ZA- ad on AML list da p light LED Strob I PTA Tail light ar C SA800EA and the unit must be
Date: Make: Date: Make: Date: Make: Date: Make: Date: Da	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202 Cassna N3639IJ Its: new Met-Co-Aire wing ti 7. John In avigation lights and pation Red, 1) PN 01-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks: 195.2 acks inspection per All A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial: ps after painting, using dra thardware. Installed Whele 20725-01 Whelen Orion 6the helen Anti-Collision Light Installation guide and ICA ps ight LED 01-0771833-15; 2 Rev. 6. Cessona 182N light s per circuit for a total of 9	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: TT 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 182F 18255039 awing SD1009 dated January 2 sen LED anti Collision light syst 501G Wing tip light LED Strob Systems Installation and Serv. A Form #14718B also used. IC. and 1) Whelen LED Parmethe sted under #52. and 1) Whelen LED Parmethe sted under #52. 9.0 amps. Combined total red	TTAF: 354 5 noted. Next due 08-20 Fugues Marty J Certification # Signature: 2 2, 1962 and Evans & Bailey H em consisting of 1) PN 01-01 e and Nav Green and 1) PN ce Manual, Document No. 0 A: Anytime any one segment us Par36 Landing light 01-01	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L King 3787558 A&P/IA All LUCLY All Lorent Liste 790725-02 Whelen Orion 6501R Wing ti 01-0771774V01 Whelen Orion 5001 Tai 5131, Rev E dated May 2019, using STC 1 of the collision section of 18 LEDs fails, 771833-10 Using MDL-140212 Rev D day	Form ZA- ed on AML list da p light LED Strob I PTA Tail light a S SA800EA and the unit must be ated 1/24/2019 at
g Aero A EA Date: Da	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202 Cassna N3639IJ Its: new Met-Co-Aire wing ti 7. John In avigation lights and pation Red, 1) PN 01-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks: 195.2 acks inspection per All A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial: ps after painting, using dra thardware. Installed Whele 20725-01 Whelen Orion 6the helen Anti-Collision Light Installation guide and ICA ps ight LED 01-0771833-15; 2 Rev. 6. Cessona 182N light s per circuit for a total of 9	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: TT 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 182F 18255039 awing SD1009 dated January 2 sen LED anti Collision light syst 501G Wing tip light LED Strob Systems Installation and Serv. A Form #14718B also used. IC. and 1) Whelen LED Parmethe sted under #52. and 1) Whelen LED Parmethe sted under #52. 9.0 amps. Combined total red	TTAF: 354 5 noted. Next due 08-20 Fugues Marty J Certification # Signature: 2 2, 1962 and Evans & Bailey H em consisting of 1) PN 01-01 e and Nav Green and 1) PN ce Manual, Document No. 0 A: Anytime any one segment us Par36 Landing light 01-01	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L King 3787558 A&P/IA All LUCLY All Lorent Liste 790725-02 Whelen Orion 6501R Wing ti 01-0771774V01 Whelen Orion 5001 Tai 5131, Rev E dated May 2019, using STC 1 of the collision section of 18 LEDs fails, 771833-10 Using MDL-140212 Rev D day	Form ZA- ad on AML list da p light LED Strob I PTA Tail light ar S SA800EA and the unit must be ated 1/24/2019 ar
Date: Da	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202 Cessna N3639U atl: new Met-Co-Aire wing ti dall navigation lights and pation Red, 1) PN 01-079 D in accordance with W List dated May 2, 2018. or replaced. load reduced by 12.5 am) Whelen PAR 36TAXI L 1344BO with AML-14021 oad reduced by 4.5 amps in Weight and Balance sent to FAA Oklahogne C	J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks: 195.2 acks inspection per AL A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial: ps after painting, using dracks: 195.201 Whelen Orion 65 oblean Anti-Collision Light: Installation guide and ICA inps ight LED 01-0771833-15; 2 Rev. 6. Cessna 182N light 2 Rev. 6. Cessna 182N light LED 01-0771833-15; 3 Sep circuit for a total of 9 oblean Anti-Collision Light: 195.5 R/A&R/DI 3787558/A&R/DI 378758/A&R/DI 378758/A&R/	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: TT 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039 TELED anti Collision light syst 501G Wing tip light LED Strob Systems installation and Servi A Form #14718B also used. IC. and 1) Whelen LED Parmethe sted under #52. 9.0 amps. Combined total redipy retained in aircraft records.	TTAF: 354 5 noted. Next due 08-20 Fugues Marty J Certification # Signature: 2 2, 1962 and Evans & Bailey H em consisting of 1) PN 01-01 e and Nav Green and 1) PN ce Manual, Document No. 0 A: Anytime any one segment us Par36 Landing light 01-01	221 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L King 3787558 A&P/IA All Licenter of the collision section of 18 LEDs fails,	Form ZA- ad on AML list da p light LED Strob I PTA Tail light ar S SA800EA and the unit must be ated 1/24/2019 ar
Aero A T Date: Make: Make:	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/2020 Cessna N3639IJ ats: new Met-Co-Aire wing ti 7. all navigation lights and pation Red, 1) PN 01-079 D in accordance with W List dated May 2, 2018. or real reduced by 12.5 am both and the sea of the s	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks inspection per All A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial: Des after painting, using dracks inspection for a drack and a column of the control of the con	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: TT 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039 TED anti Collision light syst 501G Wing tip light LED Strob Systems Installation and Servi A Form #14718B also used. IC. and 1) Whelen LED Parmethe sted under #52. 9.0 amps. Combined total redipy retained in aircraft records. IA	TTAF: 354 5 noted. Next due 08-20 Fugues Marty J Certification # Signature: 2 2, 1962 and Evans & Bailey H em consisting of 1) PN 01-01 e and Nav Green and 1) PN ce Manual, Document No. 0 A: Anytime any one segment us Par36 Landing light 01-01	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L King 3787558 A&P/IA All LUCLY All Lorent Liste 790725-02 Whelen Orion 6501R Wing ti 01-0771774V01 Whelen Orion 5001 Tai 5131, Rev E dated May 2019, using STC 1 of the collision section of 18 LEDs fails, 771833-10 Using MDL-140212 Rev D day	Form ZA- ed on AML list da p light LED Strob I PTA Tail light a S SA800EA and the unit must be ated 1/24/2019 a
Date: Date: Make June 1 Date: Make June 1 Date: Make June 1 Date: Make June 1 Date: June 1 Date: June 1 Date: June 1 June 1	Aviation Services 08/15/2020 Hobb Complied w/ seat tr John Ferguson 1/20/202 Cessna N3639U atl: new Met-Co-Aire wing ti dall navigation lights and pation Red, 1) PN 01-079 D in accordance with W List dated May 2, 2018. or replaced. load reduced by 12.5 am) Whelen PAR 36TAXI L 1344BO with AML-14021 oad reduced by 4.5 amps in Weight and Balance sent to FAA Oklahogne C	ary J King 1205 CR 6 West, Blacks inspection per All A&P# 3157547 Hours: Model: Serial: Des after painting, using dracks inspection for a drack and a column of the control of the con	Tach: 178.0 D 2011-10-09. No defect: TT 258.2 TTAF 3627 182F 18255039 TELED anti Collision light syst 501G Wing tip light LED Strob Systems installation and Servi A Form #14718B also used. IC. and 1) Whelen LED Parmethe sted under #52. 9.0 amps. Combined total redipy retained in aircraft records.	TTAF: 354 s noted. Next due 08-20 Lagura Marty J Certification # Signature: 2 2, 1962 and Evans & Bailey H em consisting of 1) PN 01-01 e and Nav Green and 1) PN A: Anytime any one segment us Par36 Landing light 01-01 uction in amperage used by Installation documents which	7.0 N3639U 021 or Tach: 278.0 TTAF 3647.0 L King 3787558 A&P/IA All LUCLY All Lorent Liste 790725-02 Whelen Orion 6501R Wing ti 01-0771774V01 Whelen Orion 5001 Tai 5131, Rev E dated May 2019, using STC 1 of the collision section of 18 LEDs fails, 771833-10 Using MDL-140212 Rev D day	Form ZA- ed on AML list da p light LED Strob I PTA Tail light a S SA800EA and the unit must be ated 1/24/2019 at

Hours: Actt: 3657.4, Tach: 288.4, Hobbs:317.3, Engine Date: 08/01/2021

SMOH:288.4, Prop: 384.3 Tail#: N3639U

S/N: 18255039 Model: 182F Make: Cessna

*C/W FAR 91.207(d) ELT test and inspect. Replace battery April, 2023

*C/W AD 76-07-12 Bendix switch test. Due again @ next annual or Tach: 388.4

*C/W AD 83-13-01 Fuel Cap Placard. Due again @ next annual

*C/W AD 84-10-01R1 Quick drains. Due again @ next annual

*C/W AD11-10-09 Seat track wear... Due again @ Annual or Tach: 388.4

*C/W AD 20-18-01 FWD Cabin doorpost bulkhead insp. No cracks found.

*NOTE - AD 72-07-09 Fin spare attach Due @ Actt: 4209.9

Performed Inspection in reference to 14CFR 43 appendix "D" checklist. Serviced nose strut. Replaced brackett air filter P/N: BA8103-1.

Ran aircraft and found no leaks. I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

Name: Russell Scott

Co: Scotty A.I.R.

03/18/2023

W/O: 23-1015

N3639U

Tach: 288.8

C182F

Continental O-470R

McCauley 2A34C50-NP

S/N: 18255039

S/N: 84706-3-R-4

S/N: 723671

TTAF: 3657.8

TSMOH: 288.8

PROP TSMOH: 384.7

100 HR insp. complied with referencing FAR 43 App. D, ICA's, & Cessna's M/M's. Complied with all required lubrication: ELT inspected per FAR 91.207, ELT Batt. Due July 2027; inspected control cables & tensions; cleaned, inspected, & repacked wheel bearings; inspected exhaust system; cleaned & ops checked fuel strainer; removed & cleaned primer nozzles, and serviced master brake cylinders with 5606 hydraulic fluid.

Replaced 2 ea. brake disc's P/N: RA164-02601, 4 ea. brake liners P/N: 66-105, ELT battery P/N: 11-10012, 2 ea. Garmin G5 Backup Batteries P/N: 010-12493-02 S/N: EQ17EQ29D002I & EQ20EG29D00FJ, & resealed primer with reseal kit P/N: 05-03637.

Airworthiness Directives checked & complied with through Biweekly 2023-06

76-07-12 via operational check NEXT DUE 388.8 Tach Time or 03/30/2024

11-10-09 via visual insp. NEXT DUE 388.8 Tach Time or 03/30/2024

22-04-04 via Stratus Tools Technologies SB-001 Rev B. NEXT DUE 388.8 Tach Time or at next oil filter change.

83-13-01 via visual insp. <u>NEXT DUE</u> 03/30/2024

20-18-01 P/C/W 08/01/2021 NEXT DUE 1288.4 Tach Time or NLT 08/31/2024

72-07-09 P/C/W Due at Aircraft Total Time 4209.9

Engine run & ops checks found no appreciable leaks or discrepancies. I certify this aircraft is found to be in an airworthy condition at

03/18/2023

W/O: 23-1015

N3639U

Tach: 288.8

C182F

Continental O-470R

McCauley 2A34C50-NP

S/N: 18255039 TTAF: 3657.8 S/N: 84706-3-R-4 TSMOH: 288.8 S/N: 723671

PROP TSMOH: 384.7



Annual inspection complied with referencing FAR 43 App. D, ICA's, & Cessna's maintenance manual.

Airworthiness Directives checked & complied with through Biweekly 2023-06

Engine run & ops checks found no appreciable leaks or discrepancies. I certify this aircraft is found to be in an airworthy condition at this time and is returned to service.

Cleo D. Craddock 3676301 A&P IA

12/08/2023

W/O: 23-1111

N3639U

Cessna 182F

S/N: 18255039

Tach: 301.3



Drained fuel from LH & RH wing tanks, removed and replaced 2 ea. Fuel Sumps P/N: S2106-1, serviced wings with uncontaminated fuel, leak checked good.

With regards to the work performed above, all work was accomplished referencing Cessna Maintenance Manuals & I certify this airframe is found to be in an airworthy condition at this time and is returned to service.

Greg Flournoy 3598032 A&P

04/22/2024

W/O: 24-1077

N3639U

Tach: 301.5

Cessna 182 F

Continental O-470-R

McCauley 2A34C50-NP

S/N: 18255039 TTAF: 3670.5 S/N: 84706-3-R TSMOH: 301.5 S/N: 723671

TSMOH: 397.4



ANNUAL inspection complied with referencing FAR 43 App. D & Cessna M/M's. Inspected ELT per 91.207 (d), remote switch operational, Switch Batt. Due 04/25, ELT Batt. Due 07/27. Complied with required lubrication; checked flight control cables; cleaned, inspected, & repacked wheel bearings; serviced master brake cylinders with 5606. Inspected & cleaned fuel strainer bowl & screen. Operationally checked all lights, pitot heat, & stall warning horn - no defects. Replaced intake filter P/N: BA-8103-1, adjusted idle speed/mixture, resealed RH master brake cylinder, replaced ELT switch battery P/N: 28L. Complied with Garmin G5 annual backup battery capacity check - no defects noted.

Airworthiness Directives checked & complied with through Biweekly 2024-08

72-07-09 R1 P/C/W NEXT DUE at Aircraft Total Time 4209.9

76-07-12 via operational check NEXT DUE 401.5 Tach Time or 04/30/2025

83-13-01 via visual insp. NEXT DUE 04/30/2025

11-10-09 via visual insp. NEXT DUE 401.5 Tach Time or 04/30/2025

20-18-01 P/C/W 08/01/2021 NEXT DUE 1288.4 Tach Time or NLT 08/31/2024

Engine run & ops checks satisfactory. I certify this airframe is found to be in an airworthy condition at this time & is returned to service.

Tyron Mauldin 3507435 A&P IA